

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10962/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2007 in SCA No.990/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VIJAY TALKIES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shivangi,Adv.

Mr. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Pinky,Adv.

Ms. Priya Hingorani,Adv.

Dr. Aman Hingorani,Adv.

for Hingorani & Associates,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ms. Shivangi, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 2 and Ms. Priya Hingorani, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.4 to 16.

Six weeks' time is allowed to file vakalatnama as also counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter.

In the meantime, steps may be taken to serve

Respondent No.3 afresh.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master