

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 5273/2010

VIJAY TALKIES AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We are not inclined to go into the merits of the case in view of the agreement of the learned counsel appearing for the parties that the appeals filed by the respondents i.e., Appeal Nos. 10, 11 and 12 of 1995 which are pending before the Collector, Dehod, should be decided, after giving reasonable opportunity of hearing to the respondents. Ordered accordingly. After that, if necessary, the State Government is directed to decide the regularization application, if any, pending under the provisions of Gujarat Municipality Act, 1963 filed by Respondent Nos. 4 to 15, and pass appropriate orders by the concerned authorities, as expeditiously as possible, and in accordance with law.

Parties are at liberty to raise all contentions.

The Civil Appeal is disposed of in the afore-stated terms.

.....J
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J
(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHIL;
12TH OCTOBER, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5273/2010

VIJAY TALKIES AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

B. K. Satija, AOR

Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.
M/s. Hingorani & Associates, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(S.SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)